
OFFICE BALLOT NAME ADDRESS PHONE ALT 

PHONE

EMAIL

Circuit Court Judge - Part I - R Adrienne G. Fry 3408 Dabney Ln; 

37043

(615)  

430-5631

agfry@mcgtn.net

Circuit Court Judge - Part I - R John B. Holt 3072 Battle Creek Rd; 

37172

(615)  

647-9444

john@johnholtforjudge.com

Circuit Court Judge - Part III - R Joel Wallace 405 Stonemeadow Rd; 

37043

237-3450 552-1480 jwallace@clarksville.legal

Circuit Court Judge - Part IV - R Robert T. Bateman 513 Georgetown Rd; 

37043

206-2491 robert@bateman4judge.com

Circuit Court Judge - Part V - R Katy Olita 247 Porters Bluff Rd; 

37040

551-6749 katyolita@gmail.com

Chancellor - R Ben Dean 703 Crestview Dr; 

Springfield, TN 37172

(615)  

342-9196

(615)  

384-8019

ben@robertsoncountylaw.com

District Attorney - R Robert Nash 1220 Fieldcrest Ln; 

37043

362-3238 nash4da@gmail.com

District Attorney - R Steve Powers 5368 Louise Rd;   

37051

(615)  

405-2575

District Attorney - R Neil Stauffer 2559 Everwood Ct; 

37043

603-1560 neil.christopher.stauffer@gmail.com

District Public Defender - R Roger Nell 1546 Tom Moore Rd; 

37043

362-3052 980-9451 rogernell@bellsouth.net

County Mayor - R Wes Golden 405 Idlewood Dr;  

37043

326-9521 info@goldenformayor.com

County Mayor - R Wallace Redd 511 Paula Dr;      

37042

216-5640 wallaceredd@aol.com

County Commission - Dist. 1 - R John M. Gannon 586 Bristol Ct;       

37043

552-4691 801-6571 johnmgannonsr@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 2 - R Jason D. Knight 961 Ridgewood Dr; 

37043

(916)  

752-7807

jasonknightfortn@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 3 - R Joe Smith 4467 Old Clarksville 

Pike; 37043

320-4289 joesmith.district3@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 4 - R Ascencion "Big Sarge" 

Lopez

620 Hidden Valley Dr; 

37040

272-1906 ascencion.lopezjr@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 5 - D Rashidah A. Leverett 835 Gracey Ave;  

37040

266-1083 rashidahleverett@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 6 - R Michael Lankford 3355 Possum Hollow 

Rd; 37142

801-8919 mlankford95@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 7 - R Nathan Burkholder 2375 Farms Cir;     

37191

(706)    

593-0654

nathanaelburkholder@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 8 - D Tangi C. Smith 3404 Bradfield Dr; 

37042

302-6310 tangicsmith@hotmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 9 - R Jorge Padro 3306 N. Henderson 

Way; 37042

647-7964 338-4445 cyberman1956@yahoo.com

County Commission - Dist. 10 - D Jeremiah Walker 1607 Bevard Rd; 

37042

542-7340 jerrywalker55@bellsouth.net

County Commission - Dist. 11 - D Christine S. McKinney 1132 Britton Springs 

Rd; 37042

(623)  

256-7058

cmckinney1001@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 12 - D Carmelle Chandler 2821 McManus Cir; 

37042

(254)  

466-7895

1hotpepa@gmail.com
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County Commission - Dist. 13 - D Walker Woodruff 510 Helton Dr;          

37042

645-1944 237-3471 walker.woodruff6@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 14 - D Billy Burgett 700 West Creek Dr; 

37040

(615) 517-

0090

beburgett@hotmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 15 - R David L. Harper 241 Avignon Way; 

37043

368-9171 624-1971 dxlharper@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 16 - R Joshua Wikholm 1082 Gunpoint Dr; 

37042

(619)  

962-0448

joshuawikholm@me.com

County Commission - Dist. 16 - D Lisa Laurie Prichard 1 Richmond Dr;    

37042

494-0260 lisadotson@live.com

County Commission - Dist. 17 - R Sam Houston 2930 Nicole Rd;   

37040

206-8149 skyshark94@aol.com

County Commission - Dist. 17 - D Chris Rasnic 1018 Tolliver Way; 

37040

624-3786 chrisrasnic@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 18 - R Kyong Suk Dawson 1262 Carnation Ct; 

37042

249-8761 ksdawson.mcrw@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 18 - D Ryan Gallant 1693 Autumn Dr;   

37042

(603)  

703-5171

ryandgallanttn@gmail.com

County Commission - Dist. 20 - R Autumn Simmons 731 Sleek Fox Dr;     

37040

(757)   

238-0089

autumnnichelles@gmail.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. I - R Ken Goble, Jr. 820 Burlington Ct; 

37043

245-3180 krgoblelaw@aol.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. II - R Reid Poland 614 Idlewood Dr; 

37043

552-1387 reidpolandlaw@gmail.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. II - R Eric Yow 131 Roy Rd;         

37040

647-3111 yow@ericyow.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. II - D Merriel Bullock-Neal 808 Burlington Ct; 

37043

648-3297 551-8300 mbullock12@aol.com

General Sessions & Juvenile Court Judge - Div. III - R Sharon Massey Grimes 128 Danford Dr;     

37043

358-4057 980-5829 smassey-grimes@mcgtn.net

Sheriff - R John S. Fuson 3993 Coleman Rd; 

37191

552-4929 320-2215 johnsfuson@gmail.com

Circuit Court Clerk - R Wendy Davis 232 Hawkins Rd;   

37040

624-1564 wjdavis1991@gmail.com

County Clerk - R Teresa Cottrell 2040 Bradbury Rd; 

37010

801-0574 teresascottrell@gmail.com

Register of Deeds - R Julie Chadwick Runyon 1400 Madison St; 

37040

980-4863 chadwickjulie@hotmail.com

School Board - Dist. 1 - R John Crespo 3388 Thistle Trace; 

37040

(732)  

768-0584

298-9444 john.p.crespo@gmail.com

School Board - Dist. 1 - D Carol A. Berry 4243 Trenton Rd; 

37040

551-9792 carol.berry7@yahoo.com

School Board - Dist. 3 - R Janet M. Peterson 180 Dale Terrace; 

37042

539-0099 jpclarksville@aol.com

School Board - Dist. 3 - D Herbert A. Nelson 156 Whitehall Dr; 

37042

503-9931 624-7685 herbnelson80@aim.com

School Board - Dist. 5 - R Brad Morrow 2783 Ann Dr;           

37040

(571)     

234-3786

bradley.morrow@gmail.com

School Board - Dist. 5 - D Jimmie M. Garland 1012 Foxmoor Dr; 

37042

542-2557 624-6745 jimmie.garland@hotmail.com

School Board - Dist. 7 - R Aron Maberry 296 Fair Haven Dr; 

37043

218-9445 aron@votemaberry.com
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